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(15) India Ministry of External Affairs: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry (of External Affairs 1949-1948.
Part I1. A. Middle East. p.5.
(16) Constituent Assembly of India (Legislative) Debates. Official Report. VOL. II. 18) .1949th February to 17th
March. 1949). Fourth Session. 21 February 1949. p.878.
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(17) India Ministry of External Affairs: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1951-1950.
Part II. A. Middle East. p.5.

(18) Provisional Parliament Debates. Official Report. Vol. VI. 5) .1951th February to 31th March. 1951). Third
Session. 19 February 1951. p.1542.

(19) India Ministry of External Affairs: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1952-1951.
Part II. Treaties. Agreements and Miscellaneous. p.13;Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1953-1952.
Part II. Treaties. Agreements and Miscellaneous. p.13.

(20) Lok Sabha Debates (House of People). Official Report.( Tuesday.18thNovember 1952. p.503.
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(21) Lok Sabha Debates. Official Report. No. 14. Seventh Session. Thursday. 26 February 1959. p.3133.
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(23) India Ministry of External Affairs: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1962-1961.
Part I. Administration Organisation of the Ministry. p.7.
(24) Ibid: Part II. States in Special Treaty Relations with India. p.40.
(25) India Ministry of External Affairs: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1962-1961.
Part II. States in Special Treaty Relations with India. pp.78-77.
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(27) India Ministry of External Affairs: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1963-1962.
Part I. Administration. Organisation of the Ministry. pp.32 4.
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(34) India Ministry of External Affairs: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1955-1954.
Part II. A. State In Special Treaty Relations With India. p.22.
(35) Ibid: Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1963-1962. Part I. Administration. Organisation of the
Ministry. pp.32 4.
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(37) India Ministry of External Affairs: Foreign Affairs Records. 1964. Vol. X. Joint Statement on Visit of Foreign
Minister of Kuwait. April 1964 .14.p.116.

(38) India Ministry of External Affairs: Foreign Affairs Records. 1964. Vol. X. Joint Communique on Crown
Prince’s Visit to India. November 1964 .29. pp.290-289.
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(42) India Ministry of External Affairs: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1962-1961.
Part II. States in Special Treaty Relations with India. pp.79.
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(44) Lok Sabha Debates. No.1.Second Series. Fifteenth Session. Monday. November 1961 .20. p.110.
(45) India Ministry of External Affairs: Foreign Affairs Records. 1964. Vol. X. Vice-President’s Address to
Parliament. Feb 1964 01. p.19.
(46) Lok Sabha Debates. Address by The Vice-President. Discharging the Functions of The President. February
1964 .10. p.21.
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(48) Sino-India Border Dispute: vol. XVI. section 1 Pre-Dispute Atnosphere: 1959-1950. CIA paper. 1963. p.1;
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(50) India Ministry of External Affairs: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1964-1963.
Part I. Organisation of the Ministry. p.48.
(51) India Ministry of External Affairs: Foreign Affairs Records. 1964. Vol. X. Prime Minister’s Speech at Dinner
in honour of the Crown Prince. November 1964 .17. pp.289-288.
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(54) India Ministry of External Affairs: Foreign Affairs Records. 1965. Vol. XI. Sardar Swaran Singh’s Reply to
the Rajya Sabha Debate on Foreign Affairs. November 1965 .24. p.340.
(55) Ibid: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1949-1948 Part II. A. Middle East. p.6.
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(56) Constituent Assembly of India (Legislative) Debates. Official Report. VOL. IV. 1948. (19th March to 5th
April 1948). Second Session. 2 April 1948. p.3034.
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(58) F.O. 168758/371. Commercial secretariat. British Embassy in Kuwait to Commercial Relations and Exports Department in London. February 1963 .13.
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(59) Lok Sabha Debates. Vol. LXI.General Budget. General Discussion. Saturday. March 1962 .24. p.1572.
(60) Lok Sabha Debates. Vol. LIII. No. 40. Second Series.Thirteenth Session. Monday 10 April 1961. p.10189.
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(61) Lok Sabha Debates. Vol. XXIII. No.20. Third Series. Sixth Session. Friday. December 1963 .13. p.4582.
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(62) Ibid: Annual Reports. Report of The Ministry of External Affairs 1950-1949 Part II. A. Middle East. p.4.
(63) Provisional Parliament Debates. Official Report. Vol. VI. 5) .1951th February to 31th March. 1951). Third
Session. 19 February 1951. p.1542.
(64) Lok Sabha Debates (House of People). Official Report. Tuesday.18th November 1952. p.503.
(65) Ibid: Official Report. Vol. XI. No. 5. Second Series. Friday.14th February 1958. p.802.
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(68) India Ministry of External Affairs: Foreign Affairs Records. 1964. Vol. X. Prime Minister’s Speech at Dinner
in honour of the Crown Prince. November 1964 .17. pp.289-288.
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(69) India Ministry of External Affairs: Foreign Affairs Records. 1965. Vol. XI. Shri Thirumala Rao’s Statement
in the Special Political Committee on Peace-keeping Operations. November 1965 .25. p.308.
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converting the occasion of the Short
Notice Question into a means of
sing the Kashmir issue.

We shall proceed 1o the next business.

nl dmy

vmmm ANSWIBS TO QUB‘I'IONS
DisPLACED PERSONS IN TRIPURA

‘ll.lidhlh&(.)'ﬂlth
Minister of Behabilitation be
mmﬁemththonumbcddb
persons who have entered
gﬂauranmﬂ-htnducumdthe
Passport System?
(b) What amount has been granted for the rehabilitation of these new displaced persons?

(c) Have new colonies been opened?

(d) If so, how many and how many have -been odated

accomm
therein®

{e) How many mh' still remain to be settled? )

The Deputy Minister of thowi (Shri 'J. K. Bhomsle): (u)um The information is

R, B v o e
. Dvomams v Kuwarr'

) Shri ¥, T. Chacke: Wil the Prime Minister e pleased to state:

(a) whether there are Indian residents in Kuwait;

“(b) if so. their number; and

(c)m:bm Wﬁ
mdlfl‘:”mtb mmm

The lcm Miaisier of Exiersal
M(MMLMI) (u)und
(b). Yes, there are at present about
1960 Indians in Kuwait.

(c) An Indian Goodwill Mission was

the condition of
;!:_'m 'l‘h.t Mmlilon reported oa-um evanm O an e

Kawali. Of ‘Gors ..‘.’E‘“
mmmencuum. for
Anmpﬂau action was nhén
Government of India in tt-'
Since October. 1950, a senlnr ‘officer of the Indjan Legation, B , has been paying periodical visits ta Xuwslt to inquire into the welfare of the Indian community there.

18 NOVEMBER 1952

H

Written Answers
Five Year Pran

(b) What is the
Bharat Sewak Samaj ' securing tion for the workigg

out of the Year Plan?

The Minister of Planaing and Irrigation and Power (SM Naada): (a) Cyclostyled copies of the Repert on Five Year Plan will be -mpued ll.mtnnot?nhnenld\muthepn-
sent Seasion:

(b) The Bharat Sewak Samaj .has begun to function in several States.

Smcaran: CoaL ror Tosacco Cumine
MM(I) win

the Minister of Production be to state whether it is a fact the

Government of India have received a

dmm_m
“in Andhra?

(b) Are Government aware that the

:bwvnrhootqnlhbutmiw

or ?

(¢) What steps are taken by
t to meet the of

tbeto ?

of Profaftion (Shri
t.c M)' (u‘)Amﬂhﬂmwu
received b; Coal Commissioner from Guntur Distnct Tobacco Growers and C\m';sr Co-operative Scndqty Ltd.

e supply of the major rtion of (helr quota of coal from annnl Collieries.

‘(b) It would be djﬂcalt so without enmining ﬂ.lll..bLllj ell other coals for curing.

¢) The current provides lo: 2!)0 supply of B4 per cent. of the 31:1: from the Singarani Collieries and balance from West Bengal/Bihar and Talcher Coalfields.

* Housss ror Drsrraczp PERSONS IN
Dxax

*417. Shri Velayndhan: Will the wnm- ol lohm be pleased
()] 'hetlnrbdmhuptuyuw for constructing new houses for isplaced persons; and

how houses are
(b)ll-o. mx,

r\‘~Yi};Jﬁ.(\'();J.,d\.c,.uﬂ\&ulz-@SﬁjleSﬁ}lj@.li-\oblﬁﬁf&pjwﬁg;;wcj%usl\%)uyuj
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Dandakaranya Scheme

*70L. Shri Siddananjappa: Wil the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to stater

(a) whether Government propose to appoint a committee to exploit the mineral wealth and natural resources In the Dandakaranya area, and

(b) if s0, when will the committee be constituted and will commence working”

The Minlster of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna)* (a) and (b) It 15 not pro posed to appoint & special Commuttee for this purpose The Dandakaranya Development Authority as & part of its normal functions will take al!
appropriate steps for the proper exploitation of the mineisl wealth and natural resources of the area

Workers' Eduecation Ncheme

{ Shri Rajendra Singn:
Shri Bam Krishan:
*702. { Bhri S§. M. Banerjee

Will the Minuster of Labour and Employment be pleased to state

(a) whether 1t 13 a fact that Government have decded to lsunch “Workers' Education Schemc” in Deliu,

(b) i so, the broad features of the acheme, and

(c) whethe: the scheme 18 hkely to be extended to other industrial downa also?

The Deputy Minister of 4Shrl Abid Al): (a) Yes.

Labour

ed by Government is to promote the development of workers’ education so as 10 make the worker more intelligent and efficient

(c) Yes

Indlan Diplomatic Establishment in Bahrain and Kuwait

*703, Shri Vidya Charan Sbhakia:

(8) whether 1t 18 a fact that re-
pietentetions have bDeen made vy Indian nationals living in the Persian Gulf Sheikhdoms, especially those i Bahrain and Kuwait, for providing & stronger diplomatic representat-
wn of Government of India there,

(b) in what way Indsan interest. in the above areas are being looked after presently, and

(¢) whether Government sre considering the question of permanent diplomatic establishment at Bashrain and Kuwait®

(8pri Sadath All Khan): (a) Some represertations have been recerved to this effect

(b) A consulate has already been opened n Muscet which also looks after Indian interests in Dubal and

PY Y s (VU sl g S0 el 3 g 5 55 el s 350 30 sk &t ) 00 2256 365
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3. Allocation of Areas

4. Transfer of Field Officers

6. Recruitment of Field Officers

6. Pay Scales

7. Annual Bonus

8. Leave Rules

9. Accident Benefits,

10. Retirement Age

11. Provident Fund

12, Gratuity

13. Constitution of Advisory Committee.

14. Amendments to 1959 Appraisal rules.

Divisional

15, Disciplinary uction in respect of Field Officers failing to earn an increment on their 1950 performance whose cost of business cxcveded 2 certain percentage of the first yoar's premium income.

{d) to (¢) The recommendations are still under conslderation of the LI1.C.

Withdrawal of Indian Currency in Kuwait

Shri N. R. Muniswamy:
*1424. { Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
|_Shri Indrajit Gupta:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

{4) whut are the financial repercussions 8= 8 resuly of the withdrawal of India’s specia]l currency in Kuwait following Kuwait Government's decislon to introduce its own currency to be known as “Dinar” from April, 1961 onwards;

(b) whether similar withdrawal has to be effected in other territories of the Persian Gull;

(¢) what is the present value of the currency circulated in that ares; and

(d) how the liability to Kuwait Government would be discharged by "ndia in this regard?

Jhe Deputy Minister of Finance
(Bhri B, R. Bhagat): (a) and (c). As

APRIL 10, 1961

Written Answers 10190

the exchange of Indian currency which is now in circulation in Kuwait has not yet been completed, if is difficult to indicate the precise financial implications at this stage,

(b) No.

(d) India's liability will be discharged by & payment im sterling in 11 annual instalments starting on the expiry of 15 days {rom the termination of the period fixed for the exchange of Indian currency into Kuwaiti dinar, or on the 1st July, 1961, whichever is later, but the period of repayment will be cxtended, if necessary beyond the due date in 1971, in the event of any additional burden being thrown on India, on account of the replacement of Indian currency by the Kuwaiti dinar in the other areas of the Gulf.

Diplomas of Rural Institutes

*1425. Shri Ram Krishan Gaupta:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased 10 refer 1o the reply given to Unstorred Question No. 733 on the 24th November, 1880 and state:

(a} whether a final report has been recelved from the Inter-University Board of India about the recognition of Diplomas of rural institutes by the universitics; and

(hy if so. the details thereof?

The Minister of Bducation (Dr.
K. L. Shrimali): (a) and (b) The fina]l recommendations of the Inter-Unlversity Board have since been received and the Resolufion passed by the Board is reproduced below:—

“Resoived that the Inter-University Board generally agrees with the recommendations of the Inspection Committee appointed by the Standing
Committee on the question of equiva~
lence of the Rural Services Diploma
with the first degree of Universities
and requests the Universities to implement them as far as possible.”” The

tion of the Committee Is
as follows:—
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- Constituent Assembly of India (Legislative) Debates. Official Report. VOL. II. years 1948. 1949.

- F.O.371/168758. Commercial secretariat. British Embassy in Kuwait to Commercial Relations and Exports Department in London.
February 13. 1963.

- India Ministry of External Affairs: Annual Reports. Report of The
Ministry of External Affairs. Years 1948-1949. 1949-1950. 1950-
1951. 1951-1952. 1952-1953.1954-1955. 1961-1962. 1962-1963.
1963-1964.

- India Ministry of External Affairs:Foreign Affairs Records. Years
1964. 1965.

- IOR/L/PS/10/738. Report on the Trade of Kuwait Years from 1911-
1916.

- L/P/S/12. Col 30. Fil. 29. Report on Trade OF Kuwait for year
1937-1938. By Captain De Caury. Pol. Agent. Kuwait.

- Lok Sabha Debates (House of People). Official Report. Years 1952.
1958. 1959. 1961. 1962. 1963. 1964.

- Provisional Parliament Debates. Official Report. Vol. VI. 1951.

- Sino-India Border Dispute: vol. XVI. section 1. Pre-Dispute Atnosphere: 1950-1959. CIA paper. 1963.
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